Agency Name

San Marcos, City of

Instructions

Person to be contacted regarding this application			
First Name * Peter			
Last Name *	Binion		
Phone Number *	(512) 393-8451		
Email Address * pbinion@sanmarcostx.gov			

1. Provide a detailed project description for the proposed project(s). *

This application is funded by a FY2017 award of small urban Section 5339, Bus and Bus Facilities funds in the amount of \$72,277 for the acquisition of bus rolling stock for San Marcos urbanized area paratransit operations for up to one 25 ft bus for replacement. The Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) has awarded Transportation Development Credits (TDC) as local match in the amount of \$14,456. The bus will be used throughout the San Marcos urbanized area.

The funds were original slated to go to Capital Area Rural Transportation System (CARTS) as the direct recipient of the San Marcos urbanized area. The role of the direct recipient transferred to the City of San Marcos on October 1, 2019. These funds are set to lapse in September 2020. The City of San Marcos is actively seeking to program this capital project in the 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) administered by the Capital Area Metropolitan Planning Organization.

Amendment to this project may occur in the future to include FY2018, FY2019, FY2020 Section 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities funds apportioned to the San Marcos urbanized area.

2. Provide justification regarding why TDC are needed. *

Use of TDCs would maximize the utilization of federal funds on this project and replace valuable local resources in execution of the project.

Identify how the project(s) meets the TDC program goals. *

The TDCs requested in this project were allocated by TxDOT (letter attached). This is a request to utilize those TDCs in a rolling stock aquisition to maintain State of Good Repair for the San Marcos urbanized area. This new paratransit bus will replace an older vehicle which was aquired in 2013.

4. Provide the estimated project start and end dates. *

Start Date	3/31/2021
End Date	6/30/2020

5. Complete the table below. (row will repeat once saved) *

Federal Fiscal Year of Funds	Federal Program Section Number	Project Description	Federal Funds	TDC Matching Ratio

2017	5339	Unknown	San Marcos	\$72,277	80/20
			Paratransit-Urbanized		

If requesting TDC for a competitive federal program, provide the federal program name.

6. When does the agency expect to apply for the federal funds in TrAMS? * 8/3/2020

Upload the Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) where the project can be found. *

Description	Upload
Grouped Project List	https://apps2.txdot.gov/apps/egrants2/egrants2_uploads/760786_326443-Texas
	STIPGroupedProjectListEffectiveApril162018final.pdf

Upload additional attachments

Description	Upload
Award of FY2017	https://apps2.txdot.gov/apps/egrants2/egrants2_uploads/760786_326445-Patric
5339/TDCs	k_12-22-17(002).pdf

Agency Name	San Marcos, City of	
Program Type	TDC	
Does this budget include indirect costs? *	Yes 🗸 No	
If yes, please enter the Indirect Rate	%	
Attachments	Description	Upload
If this budget includes In-Kind funds please upload supporting documentation.	Administration of Section 5339 FY2017 Award	https://apps2.txdot.gov/apps/egrants2/egrants2_uploads/760787_324171-Patrick_12-22-17(002).pd f

When entering budget line items, fill out a row and then press the save button for additional rows.

Description Rehab/Rebuild <30' Bus - 11.14.04			Scope			Fuel Type			
Cost Per Unit \$100.000	# of Units 1	Total Cost \$100,000	Award Amount \$72,277	State Match	Local Match	In-Kind Match	Total Funds \$72,277	Match Ratio 80/20	TDC 14455
		Total Cost	Award Amount	State Match	Local Match	In-Kind Match	Total Funds		TDC
Subtotal:		\$100,000	\$72,277	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$72,277		14455

Sub-Recipient Signature

 By checking this box, I agree to use electronic signatures. Furthermore, I confirm that I have signature authority to execute this document and it is an electronic representation of my signature for all purposes when I use it on documents, including legally binding contracts—just the same as a pen-and-paper signature.

Name	Title	Date
Stephanie Reyes	Assistant City Manager	Mar 22 2021
		12:18PM

PTC Signature

 By checking this box, I agree to use electronic signatures. Furthermore, I confirm that I have signature authority to execute this document and it is an electronic representation of my signature for all purposes when I use it on documents, including legally binding contracts—just the same as a pen-and-paper signature.

Name	Title	Date
Vanessa Owens	Public Transportation	Mar 23 2021
	Coordinator	4:31PM